in the supreme court of florida FILEDTALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SID ...TITE

JAN 11 1994

CHADWICK	BANKS,)			₽₩	Cities Deputy Oferk
	Appellant,)				
V.)	LOWED			83,774
STATE OF	FLORIDA,)	LOWER	CASE	NO.:	92-841-CFA
	Appellee.					

On appeal from the Circuit Court of the Second Judicial Circuit, in and for Leon County, Florida

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TERESA J. SOPP ATTORNEY AT LAW Liberty Center 7077 Bonneval Road, Suite 200 Jacksonville, Florida 32216-6062 Florida Bar No. 265934

(904) 296-2640

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.					
TABLEOFCONTENTS	i					
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii					
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	v					
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1					
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2					
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS						
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15					
ARGUMENT	17					
ISSUE I:						
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTIONS TO THE JURY AS TO THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF "COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED	17					
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, AND CRUEL ISSUE 111:	20					
THE TRIAL COURT IMPERMISSIBLY DOUBLED THE STATUTORY AGGRAVATORS OF "DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY" AND "HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL"	23					
ISSUE IV:						
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE PENALTY PHASE JURY THAT APPELLANT'S PRIOR CRIMES OF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT COULD BE CONSIDERED IN DETERMINING WHETHER AN						

ISSUE V:

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE PENALTY PHASE JURY THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED DURING THE COMMISSION OF A SEXUAL BATTERY, WHEN THE SAME WAS AN UNDERLYING FELONY FOR PURPOSES OF FIRST DEGREE FELONY
MURDER
ISSUE VI: THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN REJECTING OR IN ASSIGNING ONLY SLIGHT OR LITTLE WEIGHT TO THE NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING FACTORS WHICH APPELLANT
PROVED . , , , ,
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE , ,

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.
<u>Campbell v. State</u> . 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)
<u>Castro v. State</u> . 597 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1992) 15. 23
<u>Crump v. State</u> . 622 So.2d 963 (Fla. 1993)
<u>Davis v. State</u> . 604 So.2d. 794 (Fla. 1992) 23
<u>Dixon v. State</u> . 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973), <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> . 416 U.S. 943. 94 S.Ct. 1950. 40 L.Ed. 2d 295 (1974) 15. 20
<u>Garron v. State</u> . 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988) 15. 27
<u>Hamblen v. State</u> . 527 So.2d 800. 805 (Fla. 1988) 19
<u>Hunter v. State</u> . 20 F.L.W. S. 251 (Fla. June 1. 1995) · 19
<u>Jackson v. State</u> . 648 So.2d 85 (Fla. 1994) 15. 18. 19
<u>Johnson v. State</u> . 608 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1992)
<u>Lawrence v. State</u> . 614 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1993)
<u>Mavnard v. Cartwright</u> , 486 U.S. 356 (1988) 28
McCrae v. State. 395 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1981)
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> . 527 So.2d 179. 182 (Fla.), <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> . 488 U.S. 960. 109 S.Ct. 404. 102 L.Ed. 2d 392 (1988) 19
<u>Preston v. State</u> . 564 So.2d 120 (1990) 15. 26
<u>Provence v. State</u> . 337 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1977) 15. 23
Robertson v. State. 611 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1993) 21
Rogers v. State. 511 So.2d 516 (Fla. 1987) 15. 17. 19
Stringer v. Black. U.S 112 \$.Ct. 1130 (1992) 29
Thompson v. State. 619 So.2d 261 (Fla. 1993)
<u>Watts v. State</u> . 593 So.2d 198 (Fla. 1992)
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 462 U.S. 862 (1983)

STATUTES

Section	921.141(5) (b),	<u>Florida</u>	Statutes	(1991)	-	٠	•		-	26
Section	921.141 (5	o)(d),	Florida	Statutes	(1991)						28
